Copyright  Cirrus Logic, Inc. 2012
(All Rights Reserved)
Cirrus Logic, Inc.
CS1610/11
CS1612/13
TRIAC Dimmable LED Driver IC
Features  & Description

CS1610/11/12/13
DS929F5 15
7. ORDERING INFORMATION
8. ENVIRONMENTAL, MANUFACTURING , & HANDLING INFORMATION
Ordering Number AC Line Voltage Temperature Range Package Description
CS1610-FSZ 120VAC -40 °C to +125 °C 16-lead SOICN, Lead (Pb) Free
CS161001-FSZ 120VAC -40 °C to +125 °C 16-lead SOICN, Lead (Pb) Free
CS1611-FSZ 230VAC -40 °C to +125 °C 16-lead SOICN, Lead (Pb) Free
CS1612-FSZ 120VAC -40 °C to +125 °C 16-lead SOICN, Lead (Pb) Free
CS1613-FSZ 230VAC -40 °C to +125 °C 16-lead SOICN, Lead (Pb) Free
Part Number Peak Reflow Temp MSL Rating a
a. MSL (Moisture Sensitivity Level) as specified by IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
Max Floor Life b
b. Stored at 30°C, 60% relative humidity.
CS1610-FSZ 260°C 3 7 Days
CS1610-01-FSZ 260°C 3 7 Days
CS1611-FSZ 260°C 3 7 Days
CS1612-FSZ 260°C 3 7 Days
CS1613-FSZ 260°C 3 7 Days
CS1610/11/12/13
16 DS929F5
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Date Changes
PP1 MAR 2011 Added second stage gain section. Preliminary Status.
PP2 MAY 2011 Added CS1611 230V device.
PP3 OCT 2011 Moved power supply to boost auxiliary winding.
PP4 NOV 2011 Added CS1612/13. Edited for content and clarity.
F1 DEC 2011 Edited for clarity and typographical error.
F2 FEB 2012 Corrected typographical errors.
F3 MAR 2012 Edited for content and clarity.
F4 APR 2012
Removed ambient temperature range specification, Increased
power dissipation specification. Corrected typographical errors.
F5 MAY 2012
Added CS1610-01 specification to the Boost section in the Charac-
teristics and Specifications table and Ordering Information section.
Updated CS1610 DCM value.
CS1610/11/12/13